
mClass Cut-Off Scores  
 

 
 
 

 
 

Kindergarten 
 

Composite 
B: 306 
M: 371 
E: 420 

Letter Names Phonemic 
Awareness 

Decoding/ 
Whole Words 

Read 

Reading 
Common 

Words 

Accurate and 
Fluent Reading 

 

B
O
Y 

 
25+ 

 
5 

 
9/1+ 

 
1+ 

  

M
O
Y 

 
37+ 

 
29 

 
25/3 

 
4 

E
O
Y 

 
42+ 

 
44 

 
31/7 

 
10 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1st Grade 
 

Composite 
B: 330 
M: 389 
E: 441 

 

Letter Names Phonemic 
Awareness 

Decoding/ 
Whole Words 

Read 

Reading 
Common 

Words 

Accurate and 
Fluent Reading 

 

B
O
Y 

 
42+ 

 
31 

 
30/5 

12  
67+/10 

M
O
Y 

 
57+ 

 
43 

 
52/14 

17  
87+/21 

E
O
Y 

 
59+ 

 
45 

 
55/15 

25  
91+/39 

 
 
 
 
 
 

    2nd Grade 
 

Composite 
B: 329 
M: 389 
E: 439 

 

Letter Names Phonemic 
Awareness 

Decoding/ 
Whole Words 

Read 

Reading 
Common 

Words 

Accurate and 
Fluent Reading 

Reading 
Comprehension 

B
O
Y 

   
50/15 

 
26 

 
92+/49 

 
5.0 

M
O
Y 

 
68/20 

 
36 

 
96+/78 

 
9.0 

E
O
Y 

 
76/22 

 
43 

 
96+/94 

 
9.5 

 

The chart is the mClass cut-off scores for mClass per grade level and at each benchmark period.  


