mClass Cut-Off Scores

	Letter Names		Phonemic Awareness	Decoding/ Whole Words Read	Reading Common Words	Accurate and Fluent Reading	
Kindergarten Composite B: 306 M: 371 E: 420	B O Y	25+	5	9/1+	1+		
	M O Y	37+	29	25/3	4		
	E O Y	42+	44	31/7	10		
	Letter Names		Phonemic Awareness	Decoding/ Whole Words Read	Reading Common Words	Accurate and Fluent Reading	
1st Grade Composite B: 330 M: 389 E: 441	B O Y	42+	31	30/5	12	67+/10	
	M O Y	57+	43	52/14	17	87+/21	
	E O Y	59+	45	55/15	25	91+/39	
	Letter Names		Phonemic Awareness	Decoding/ Whole Words Read	Reading Common Words	Accurate and Fluent Reading	Reading Comprehension
2nd Grade Composite B: 329 M: 389 E: 439	B O Y			50/15	26	92+/49	5.0
	M O Y			68/20	36	96+/78	9.0
	E O Y			76/22	43	96+/94	9.5